TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Procyon Pharmaceuticals Inc.		08/10/2010	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nexcyon Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	206 JH Walker Drive	
City:	Pendleton	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46064	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77930362	NEXCYON
Serial Number:	85069659	NEXCYON
Serial Number:	77930395	NOVOCYON
Serial Number:	85069569	NOVOCYON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)236-9907

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ptodocket@binghammchale.com

Correspondent Name: Bingham McHale LLP
Address Line 1: 10 West Market Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Market Tower

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21746-90845

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel L. Boots

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0360

5.00 77930362

:H \$115.00

900170008

Signature:	/Daniel L. Boots/
Date:	08/23/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Procyon's Name Change Amendment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0361

Indiana Secretary of State Packet: 2007070900017 Filing Date: 08/10/2010 Effective Date: 08/10/2010

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

of

PROCYON PHARMACEUTICALS INC.

I, TODD ROKITA, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Amendment of the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The name following said transaction will be:

NEXCYON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Tuesday, August 10, 2010.



RECORDED: 08/23/2010

In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, August 10, 2010.

TODD ROKITA, SECRETARY OF STATE

2007070900017 / 2010081220357

TRADEMARK REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0362